## **Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church**

## Photo and Media Release Form for Minors (Under Age 18)

I acknowledge and agree to the following: As parent/legal guardian of the child listed below, I hereby grant permission to *Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church* to use the child's photographs and recordings containing his or her image, likeness, or voice on its website or in other official church websites, social media, printed publications, video recordings, and television or motion picture productions that will be produced, used, or distributed for legitimate purposes and without further consideration.

I acknowledge *Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church's* right to crop or treat photographs at its discretion. I also understand that once the child's image is posted on any website, the image can be downloaded by any computer user. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless *Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church* and any employee, agent, or representative thereof from any claims arising out of the use of my child's photographs.

I also acknowledge that *Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church* may use the aforementioned media in subsequent years and reserves the right to discontinue its use without notice. I understand that my consent is in effect until such time that I inform *Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church* to discontinue the use of the aforementioned media. I confirm that I am the parent or legal guardian of the child listed below.

Print child's full name:			
Signature of parent/guardian:		Date:	
Please print your full name:			
Phone:	E-mail:		